TARIFF STRUCTURE
2024 - 2025



TARIFF STRUCTURE - 2024/2025

s e 1202312024 2024/2025|-+2025/2026| ~2026/2027
Vat Exclusive: Per Kiloliter Per Kiloliter | Per Kiloliter | Per Kiloliter
Increments
Residential 12,00 14,00 17,00 20,00
Business 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Churches 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Schools 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Government Institutions 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Industrial 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Shoping Complex 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Ofifice Complex 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Hostels/Boarding houses 15,00 18,00 22.00 286,00
Hospitals 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
Indigents 0-6Kkl Free 0-6kl Free 0-6k] Free 0-6kl Free
WATER CONSUMPTION
|Vat Exclusive |  2023/2024 2024/2025| 2025/2026] 2026/2027
Residential 0-~15k]. 12,00 14,00 17,00 20,00
16-30kI 18,00 22,00 26,00 31,00
31-50ki 30,00 38,00 43,00 52,00
151-and more 41,00 49,00 59,00 71,00
Churches,etc _
0-15kI 15,00 18,00 22,00 26,00
16-30k] 31,00 37,00 44,00 53,00
31-5CkI 41,00 49,00 59,00 71,00
51- and more 51,00 61,00 73,00 88,00




ShoppingComplex; Commercial
Farmers

0-25kl 9,30 11,20 13,40 16,10
26-50ki 11,00 13,00 16,00 18,00
51- 100k! 12,00 14,00 17,00 20,00
BASIC WATER Vat Exclusive .
|2 e '2023/2024 2024/2025 2025/2026] -2026/2027
|Residential 138,00 166,00 199,00 239,00
‘Business 208,00 250,00 300,00 360,00
Churches 138,00 166,00 199,00 239,00
Schools 208,00 250,00 300,00 360,00
Governmerit Institutions: 179,00 215,00 258,00 310,00
Industrial 179,00 215,00 258,00 310,00
Shoping Complex 179,00 215,00 258,00 310,00
Hostels/Boarding houses 179,00 215,00 258,00 310,00
Office Complex 179,00 215,00 258,00 310,00
Hospitals 179,00 215,00 258,00 310,00
Indigents 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
Residentials{ no meter) 138,00 166,00 199,00 239,00
Businesses (no meter) 415,00 498,00 598,00 718,00
NEW CONNECTIONS
|WATER CONNECTION Vat Exclusive
L el 2023/2024 202472025 | 2025/2026| 2026/2027
Residential 221240 2 654,00 3185,00 3 822,00
Business 2627,00 3 152,00 3782,00 4 538,00
Churches. 2212,40 2 654,00 3185,00 3:822,00
Schools 2627,00 3152,00 3 782,00 4 538,00
Government Institutions 2627,00 3 152,00 3782,00 4 538,00
Industrial 2627,00 3 152,00 3782,00 4.538 00
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plus 12% admin

plus 12% admin

cost plus 12%

Shoping Complex 2 627,00 3.152,00 3 782,00 4 538,00
Hostels/Boarding houses 2 627,00 3 152,00 3 782,00 4 538,00
Office Complex 2 627,00 3152,00 3782,00. 4 538,00
Hospitals . 2 627,00 3152,00 3 782,00 4 538,00
SEWERAGE CONNECTION Vat Exclusive
g EENE - N L 2023/2024.| ~ 2024/2025 | -2025/2026] 2026/2027
Residential 2 212,40 2 654,00 3 185,00 3822,00
Business 2 627,00 3 152,00 3 782,00 4:538,00
Churches 2 212,40 2 654,00 3 185,00 382200
Schools 2 627,00 3 152,00 3782,00 4 538,00
Gavernment Institutions 2 627,00 3 152,00 3782,00 4 538,00
Industrial 2 627,00 3 152,00 3 782,00 4538,00
Shoping Complex 2 627,00 3 152,00 3 782,00 4 538,00
Hostels/Boarding houses 2 627,00 3152,00 3.782,00 | 4 538,00
Office. Complex 2 627,00 3 152,00 3 782,00 4 538,00
Hospitals 2 627,00 3 152,00 3 782,00 4'538,00
Estimated cost]| Estimated cost Estimated Estimated

cost plus 12%

costs & costs &| admin costs &| admin costs &

A connection where there is no infrastructure/Any service application fee| application fee application| application fee
rendered upon the request of a consumer and not payablein payable in| fee payable in payable in
provided for in the structure advance| advance advance advance
| Estimated cost{ Estimated cost|  Estimated Estimated
plus 10% admin] plus 10% admin| cost plus'10%| cost plus 10%

Monthly charge for selling of effluent costs costs{ admin-costs| admin costs
Treating Effluent charge (Per ki) 4,00 4,80 5,80 7,00
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The charge to be The charge to be| The charge to be| The charge tohe
based on the based on the hased on the hased on the
amount of| amount of Chemical amount of amount of
Chemical Oxygen Oxygen|Chemical Oxygen| Chemical Oxygen
Demand{COD) as| Demand(COD)-as Demand{COD} as| Demand{COD) as
: determined from|  determined from| determined from| determined from
Industrial Effluent ‘the effluet the effiust the effluet the effluet
SEWERAGE Vat Exclusive: | |
S _ +2023/2024 2024/2025 2025/2026| 2026/2027
Residential 92,00 110,00 - 132,00 158,00
Business 183,00 220,00 264,00 317,00
Churches 92,00 . 110,00 132,00 158,00
Schools 183,00 220,00 264,00 317,00
Government Institutions 183,00 220,00 264,00 317,00
Industrial 183,00 220,00 264,00 317,00
Shopping Complex 1 383,00 1 660,00 1 992,00 2 380,00
Hostels/Boarding houses 183,00 220,00 264,00 317.00
Indigents: Free Free Free Free
SEPTIC TANKS AND VIP TOILETS
Cost Pér'Load(D) 481,00 577,00 £92,00 830,00
Cost Per VIP toil{ 192,00 230,00 276,00 331,00
Cost Per kilomet| 4,90 5,90 7.10 8,50
Public: Institutions(schools, clinics,
churches, creches,gtc) Cost per Septic L9 769,00 923,00 1°108,00 1 330,00
Cost per Kilometrs 11,00 13,00 16,00 19,00
Business Cast per Septic Lo 1 134,00 1:361,00 1 633,00 1 960,00
Cost per Kilometrg 13,00 16,00 19,00 23,00
Un metered stands Vat Exclusive.




5 : .2023/2024 2024/2026 | - -2025/2026| 2026/2027
Business 1 019,00 1-223,00 1.468,00. 1 762,00
Churches 289,00 | 347,00 416,00 499,00
Schools 1 019,00 1223,00 1.468,00 1 762,00
Mines 10:191,00 12 229,00 14 675,00 17 610,00
Commercial Farmers 10 191,00 12 229,00 14 675,00 17 610,00
Government Insfitutions. 10 191,00 12 229,00 14 875,00 17 610,00
Industrial 1019,00 1 223,00 1 468,00 | 1762,00
Shopping Complex 10 191,00 12229,00 [ 14 675,00 17 610,00
Hostels/Boarding Houses 5 095,00 6 114,00 7 337,00 8 804,00
Office Complex 10 191,00 12 222,00 14 675,00 17 610,00
DRAIN ELOCKAGE Vat Exclusive
S R AP 2023/2024 20242025 | 2025/2026] 2026/2027
Residential 152,00 182,00 218,00 | 262,00
Business 622,10 748,00 895,00 1 074,00
Churches 152,00 182,00 218,00 262,00
Schools 968,00 1 162,00 | 1 394,00 1 673,00
Government Institutions 622,10 748,00 895,00 1 074,00
Industrial 622,10 746,00 895,00 1 074,00
Shoping Complex 968,00 1162,00 1394,00 1 673,00
Hostels/Boarding houses 068,00 1 162,00 1 384,00 1673,00
Office Complex 968,00 1 162,00 1394,00 1673,00
Hospitals 968,00 1 162,00 1.384,00 1 673,00
WATER Vat Exclusive
SR R 2023/2024 202412025 | 2025/2026| 2026/2027
Re-connection fee Diiring Working Hj 192,00 230,00 276,00 331,00

Diiring Working’
Hours: Urgent 386,00 463,00 556,00 667,00
After Working Hod 386,00 463,00 556,00 667,00
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Disconnection fee 415,00 498,00 598,00 718,00
Stop Cock 15mm 111,00 133,00 160,00 192,00
Stop Cock 20mm 124,00 149,00 179,00 215,00
Special reading of meter on request by customer 124,00 179,00 137,00 215,00
For re-reading of a meter on request by customer as a resy 194,00 280,00 214,00 336,00
S _ . 20232024 2024/2025 | 2025/2026| 2026/2027
GENERAL Vat Exclusive
Penalty for Damages:
Robot 2-500,00 2 600,00 2 700,00 2 800,00
Street lights 2.500.00 2 600,00 2 700,00 2.800,00
Robot light 1 100,00 1 150,00 1 200,00 1 300,00
Road sign 650,00 680,00 704,00 750,00
Water Meter Replacement. §99,00 | 1 072,00 1.295,00 4 554,00
Repair of leakages on private property _|Domestic 691,00 829,00 995,00 1194,00
Bridging of water meter 16 582,00 19 910,00 23 892,00 28 670,00
legal Water Connection 16 592,00 19 910,00 23 892,00 28 670,00
Special Meter Reading At the customers 830,00 596,00 1195,00 1 434,00
Meter Repair(Defects) 830,00 096,00 1 195,00 1 434,00
Road Reconstruction (New) Per Square metq 90,00 90,00 04,14 98,47
Asphalt Road Reconstruction (New) Per Square metg 210,00 210,00 219,66 229,76
Interest on overdue accounts 10% 10% 10% 10%

[the damaged product:

Penalties are paid together with the cost for repair _o__"




TARIFF STRUCTURE - 2024/2025 2023/2024 . |2024/2025  |2025/2026 | 2026/2027
Increments 5,3% 4,9% 4,6% 4,6%
COMMUNITY SERVICES _

WASTE

Residential 48,55 50,93 53,27 55,72
Business 922,81 968,03 1 012,56 105914
Place of Worship 194,28 203,80 213,18 22289
Schools _ 194,28 203,80 213,18 22299
Government Institutions 5 226,42 5 482,51 5734,71 5 998,50
Industrial 5226,42 5 482,51 5 734,71 5998,50
Shopping Complex 10.361,52 10 869,24 11 369,22 11 892,21
Flats 1 618,98 1 698,31 177643 1 858,15
Hospitals 5310,28 5 570,48 5826,72 6 094,75
Indigents({Self targeting-Urban) 36,89 38,70 40,48 42,34
Indigents(Self targeting- Rural) 29,42 30,86 32,28 33,76
Environmental Affairs 2023/2024° - |2024/20256 120252026 | 2026/2027
Cutting of unwanted trees 880,00 920,00 962,32 1 008,59
Penalty for lliegal Dumping 8 000,00 6 300,00 6 589,80 6 892,93
Penalty for lllegal Dumping(Health Care Risk Waste and _
Hazardous waste) 6 000,00 6 300,00 6 589,80 6 892,93
Dust bins(Mass Containers) _

2023/2024 - = 12024/2025 ' 12025/2026 202612027

Gormmercial Refuse(6m3 per bin) 631,00 660,00 890,36 722,12
Rubble removal (6m3.per hin) 1 580,00 1 650,00 1725901 1 805,29
Disposal of food waste 1 850,00 2 000,00 2 092,00 Z 188,23
Rental of Skip Bins (per bin} 840,00 880,00 920,48 062,82 .
MUNICIPAL POUND FEES
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tmpoundment of goods per day 110,00 | 115,00 120,29 125,82
Admin fee : Goods _ 370,00 390,00 407,94 426,71
Salvaging of containers 3 700,00 3 800,00 3 974,80 4 157,64
2023/2024 1202412025 202512026 | 2026/2027
Large Stock eg cattle, donkey 20,00 20,00 20,00 20,00
Small Stock eg goat,sheep 10,00 10,00 10,00 10,00
Admin fee : Animals 10,00 10,00 10,00 10,00
Distance to be charged as _um_. »m:mm approved by Dept. of Transport
Noise Abatement and Prevention of Nuisance By-Law
Land Fill Sites-: 2023/2024 1202312025 20252026 2026/2027
General waste above 1 ﬁo: 120,20 130,00 135,98 142,24
Businesss Waste: 120,20 130,00 135,98 142,24
Clean Compost material in excess of 1000kg(garden waste) Free Free Free Free
Clean Compost material above1000kg Free Free Free Free
Mixed waste(General and Garden) Free Free Free Free
Clean Rubble and soil Free Free Free| Free
Sorted Recyclables Free Free Free Free
CEMETRIES
LEBOWAKGOMO CEMETRY 2023/2024 2024/2025 2025/2026 | 2026/2027
Single grave(Resident) 760,00 790,00 826,34 864,35
{Single grave non residential 1 400,00 1 500,00 1 568,00 1 641,17
Paupers Grave _ 1 500,00 1 600,00 1 873,60 1 750,59
|Foreign Nationals 10 530,00 11 000,00 11 506,00. 12 035,28
Children grave (As pet the Children's act) 380,00 400,00 418,40 | 437 65
Reservation of grave 11 500,00 12000001 12552,00 13 129,39
Exhumation 630,00 670,00 700,82 733,08
FACILITIES
Civic Hall:-L:ébowakgomo. 202312024 12024/2025 1202512026 2026/2027
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Rental ( N.B Per Day hot per function)

The use of Civic Centre Hall for parties and weddings 4 100,00 4 288,60 4 48588
The use of Civic CentreHall for any function except patties. and

weddings | 2 500,00 4'300,00 4 400,00
The use of Civi¢ Centre Hall for profit making function(festival,

consert, Drama,etc) 4 500,00 4 500,00 4 707,00
{Security Fee(Overnight) - 4 000,00 4 000,00 4 000,00
Security fee{During the Day) 2 000,00 4 000,00 4 000,00

|Cutiral Centre

Rental { N.B Per Day not per ﬂ.ﬂnw.o:o:v_

The use of Cultural Centre for cultural activities 780,00 800,00 840,00

Security Fee( For overnight ) 750,00| 750,00 750,00

Security Fee(During the day) 600,00 800,00 600,00
20242025

Mamaolo, _sm_:_m”mm:m.rmmmﬁm_.czsma_mzm:m_.z_omo& commuity halls

Deposit Security Fee

Club house for Social functions 2 100,00 2 200,00 2 300,00
Security 2 200,00 2 200,00 2.200,00
Meetings by local associations/Non-profit Free Free Free

i‘\,f
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The use for Aerobics - Daily 500,00 500,00 500,00 500,00
The usefor Aerobics - Monthly 1.000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00
Deposit Security Fee _

The tse for Profit making 2.800,00 2 800,00 2 800,00 2.800,00
B./Sports Facilities - 2023/2024 202412025 |2025/2028 202612027
Lebowakgomo Stadium

Rental

Social Functions 7 000,00 7 000,00 7 000,00 7 000,00
Security Fee 3 500,00 3 500,00 3 500,00 3 500,00
Use for Non-proffesional soccer tournaments and Athletics 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00
Security Fee 700,00 700,00 700,00 700,00
Institutional Sports Free. Free Free Freg
Deposit Security Fee 1 400,00 1 400,00 1 400,00 1 400,00
Use.of stadium for training per month Free Frea| Free Free
Soccer Practise {Per Two(2} hours. 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00
NB: OVERNIGHT REFERS TO 18H00 TO 06H00.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 2023/2024 2024/2025 2025/2026 202612027
Borrow pit Material (per cube) 50,00 50,00 50,00 50,00
Penalty for waste water spillage/lllegal disposal 10 000,00 10 000,00 10 000,00 10 000,00
Penalty for oil spillage 10 000,00 10 000,00 10 000,00 10 000,00
Penalty for illegal extraction of water 10-000,00 10 000,00 10 000,00 10 000,00
Application for compliance certificate(waste wate disposal) 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00
Administration fee for exhumation 100,00 100,00 100,00 100,00
Administration fee for initiation school 100,00 100,00 100,00 100,00
MISCELLANEOUS 202312024 202472025 2025/2026 . | 2026/2027
Funeral Escort 250,00 270,00 282,42 29541
Street Closure 150,00 160,00 167,36 175,08




TARIFF STRUCTURE - 2024/2025 2022/2023..:7|2023/2024  [2024/2025  |2025/2026 | - 2026/2027
PLANNING ANDLAND USE - SR IR
Increments 4,8% 5,3% 4,9% 4,6% 4,6%
Hawkers licence-new 157,20 170,00 180,00 188,28 196,94
Lost copy of hawkers licence 209,60 | 220,00 230,00 240,58 251,65
Trading of animal along the road (per month) 500,00 530,00 550,00 575,30 601,76
Mobile Hawker (Licence)-monthly 130,66 140,00 150,00 156,90 164,12
Monthly payment of hawkers' stalls 52,40 60,00 65,00 | 67,99 71,12
Temporary hawking in service points(Seasonal). 500,00 530,00 550,00 575,30 601,76
AND USE AND TRANSFER OF PROPERTY - [~ .~ . 1| . . | L -
L AU S 202212023 7| 202312024 |2024/2025 . 1202412025... | 2026/2027 .
Application for consent _ 1415,53 1 500,00 1 600,00 1 673,60 1750,59
Application for PTO-residential 450,00 470,00 491,62 514,23
Application for PTO-business 670,00 700,00 732,20 765,88
Application for PTO-Place of Worship 450,00 470,00 491,62 514,23
Zoning certificate 239,55 250,00 260,00 271,96 284,47
Relocation of beacons 4 500,00 800,00 950,00 803,70 1 039,41
Application for Clearance Figuies 500,00 530,00 550,00 575,30 601,76
Clearance cenlificate 300,00 320,00 350,00 366,10 382,94
Transfer o.ﬁ..o,&:mﬁmjﬁ 631,55 660,00 690,00 721,74 754 94
BUILDING INSPECTORATE 2022/2023  |2023/2024  |2024/2025  |2024/2025 | 2026/2027
Plan approval fee per sgm-residential-1 1341 | 14,12 14,81 15,50 16,21
Plan approval fee per sqm-residential-2 26,82 | 28,25 2863 | 30,89 32,42
Plan approval fee per sgm-business-1 53,34 56,17 58,82 61,63 64,47
Plan approval fee per sgm-business-2 106,68 112,34 117,84 123,28 128,93




Plan approval fee per sgm-Place of Worship 13,41 14,12 14,81 15,50 16,21
Occupation certificate 1 000,00 1 400,00 1°200,00 1255,20 1312,94
Internal Layout 272218 2 800,00 2 900,00 3-033,40 3 172,94
Fine for hot submitting building plan 5 000,00 5:300,00 5.600,00 5857,60 6 127,05
Inspection fee - Building Control 1 000,60 1 100,00 1 200,00 1 255,20 1312,94
Application for relaxation of buildings (per sqm) 10,21 10,75 11,28 11,80 12,34
Approval of site development plan 2 000,00 2100,00 2200,00 2:301,20 2 407,06
Extension for Approvals - Building plans & PTO 507,74 | 630,00 660,00 590,36 722,12
Printing of genéral plan 100,00 105,00 110,00 | 115,08 120,35
Printing of Deeds Search 50,00 55,00 60,00 62,76 65,65
TYPE OF APPLICATION
Township Establishment 6 520,76 6900,00 7 200,00 7 531,20 7 877,64
Amendment of a township establishment
|If already approved by the Municipality 3 260,38 3 400,00 3 600,00 376560| 393882
If not already approved by the Municipality 2716,99 2 900,00 3 000,00 3 138,00 3282,35
Phasing/cancellation of approved layout plan 2 716,99 2 900,00 3.000,00 3138,00| 3282,35
Rezoning:
One (Single) erf 3 260,38 3 400,00 3 600,00 376560 393882
Every erf Additional to the First Erf Per Exf 4 077,62 4 300,00 4 500,00 4 707,00 492352
Removal, amendment, suspension of a restrictive
or obsolete condition, servitude or reservation | | -
against the fitle of the land 3 260,38 3 400,00 3 600,00 376560 393882
Amendmént or cancellation of a general plan of a .
|township - 2 716,99 2 900,00 3 000,00 3138,00| 328235
Division of farm land 6520,76 6 800,00 7 200,00 7 531,20 7 877,64
Subdivision of land:
For first five erven 2 716,99 2 900,00 3 000,00 3 138,00 328235
Every erf additional to the first five erven Per erf- - _
2716,99 2 900,00 3 000,00 3138,00 328235
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.

Consolidation of land 2 716,99 2.900,00 3 000,00 3138,00 328235
Simultaneous subdivision and consolidation of . {
jand | 2716,99 2 900,00 3 000,00 3138,00| 328235
Permanent closure of a public place (per closure) " N

_ 3.260,38 3400,00 3 600,00 3 765,60 3 938,82
The removal, amendment or suspension of a .
restrictive title condition relating to the density of
residential development 2716,29 2 900,00 3 000,00 3'138,00 3282,35
Relaxation of height restriction 852,08 680,00 700,00 732,20 765,88
Retaxation of building line 652,08 680,00 700,00 732,20 765,88
Re-issuing of any notice of approval of any .
application . . 86,94 90,00 95,00 99,37 103,94
Copy of Deeds search 31,38 35,00 37,00 38,70 40,48
Appliction of lost copy of deed of grant 313,80 330,00 350,00 366,10 382,94
Valuation Letter 480,00 500,00 530,00 554,38 579.88







TARIFF STRUCTURE 2024-2025

mg.w.fu L..w_”_\n h.qm.u\n A..._ mnxu
DESCRIPTION .
Billboards Application fee: (Non-refundab|3 000,00 3000,00 3 000,00 3 000,00
Banners And Flags Application fee: (Non-Refundai1 250,00 1 250,00 1 250,00 1 250,00
Penalty for non-removal.of ban| 500,00 500,00 500,00 ‘500,00
Trailer advertising: _
Application fee: {(Non-Refundable}
o Application fee per frailer 12 000,00 2 000,00 2000,00 2 000,00
Posters Application fee: (Non-Refundal{ 2 000,00 2 000,00 2 000,00 2 000,00
R100 per R100 per  |R100 per
poster for poster for  |poster for R100 per poster
ELECTION/ CAMPAIGN POSTERS [ten(10) Days {ten{t0)} Days {ten(10} Days | for ten{10) Days
Display
Car display municipal wide. (per day) 8 707,02 7:000,00 7 315,00 7 651,49
Car display Permit(per day) | 261460 | 2700,00 2 821,50 2 951,29




TARIFF STRUCTURE - 2024/2025

BUDGET AND TREASURY

CATEGORY OF PROPERTY

Increments 4,8% 53%  4,9% 4,6% 4,6%

Residential stands (Improved) 0,0051 0,0053|  0,0056 0,0058 0,0061

Residential stands. (Vacant) 0,0253 0,0266]  0,0280 0,0292 0,0306

Business stands /Industrial (Improved) 0,0075 0,0079 0,0082 0,0086 0,0090

Business stands/ Industrial (Vacant) 0,0087 0,0082 0,0096 0,0101 0,0106

Farming and Agricultural properties 0,0013 0,0013 0,0014 0,0015| 0,0015

Mining properties 0,0075 0,0078]  0,0082 0,0086 0,0090

Public Service Purpose(improved) 0,0075]  0,0078| 10,0082 0,0088 0,0090

Public Service Purpose(Vacant) 0.0087 0.0092 0,0006 0,0101 _ 00106

Flat Rate per Property in villages _

Businesses ( commercial - in villages )

Public Service Purpose

Consumer Deposits: . Domestic 800,00 800,00 1.327,00f 259200 1 910,00
Businesses 2000,00] 2000,00] 331800 398200 4 778,00
Contractors 5 000,00 5000,00| 8295,00 9 955,00 11 848,00

Interest on Arrear Accounts 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%

Proof of Residents(Township) 15,00 15,00 15,00| 15,00 15,00

Proof of Residents{Rural)-Letter from Tribal _ _ _

authority/Affidavit required Free Free Free Free Free




1. MEMBERSHIP FEES

1.1 Deposit

Far any person/ family without a current Municipality account at the
Local Moshate/ or Lepelle-nkumpi Local Municipality

1.2 Membership fees

Corporate Membership(e.g. school)
Per adult, per year

Per child, per year

R30.00
R15.00

1.2.1 Membership fees and.deposit are payable in advance.
Membership is valid for a period of 12 months from the date
of applicationh orrenewal.

1.2.2 No refund of membership fees will be made at cancellation
of the membership.

1.2.3 Pensioners abeve 65 or persons receiving a social pension
are condoned from membership fees, if sufficient proof is
submitted.

1.2.4 Pensioners without a current municipal or Moshate account,
will pay prescribed deposit.

2. USER FEES (payable in advance)

(iy Inter-library loan, per book request
Inter-library foan, photocopies as per SAIS fees
(i) Special request, per request

(iii) Compact discs, per loan

(iv) Video/ DVD, per loan

R24.00
15,00

R 8.00

R 5.00

R 7.00

per 15 nmmmm

-+ 2024/2025|2025/2026} 2026/2027
100,00 100,00 | 100,00
R30.00 R30.00( R30.00¢
R15.00 R15.00 R15.00
25,00 25,00 25,00
15,00 15,00 15,00
n/a n/a n/a
R 5.00 R 5.00 R. 5,00
R 7.00 R 7.00 R 7.00




(v) Books on the tape, per loan
(vi) Blind library(Visually impaired materiai)
(vii) Photocopies A4, each(Black and white)
~ Photocopies A3, each
Colour A3
Colour copies (when available) A4

() Scanner

3. FINES

(i) Per overdue book, per week or part thereof (per day)

(iiy Per overdue record/ compact disc/ art print/ video per day
(iii) Loss of book cover, per cover

(iv) Study Collection, per item, per day.
(v} Replacement of membership card

4, ADMINISTRATION COSTS REGARDING THE RECOVERY OF
OVERDUE/ LOST/ DAMAGED LIBRARY MATERIAL

() Reminder (Letter/e-mail/SMS)

() Registered letter

() Placement on Municipality sérvice account

() Further action: (i} and (iii) plus real expenses incurred

5. 1.OST/ DAMAGED BOOKS/ OTHER LIBRARY MATERIAL
() Replace at current publisher/ trade price

() If publisher prices are not obtainable &.g. bosk out of print,
replace at average replacement value for-applicable

Category as per Table 1:

Table 1: Average replacement value of books per category

Category
Vernacular
Afrikaans Fiction

R 5.00
R 1.00
R 2.00

R 3.00

R 1.50
R 3.00
R 3.00
R10.00

R 3.00

R20.00

R 36.00
R 56.00

R 5.00 R 5.00 R 5.00
Free Free | Free

R 1.00 R 1.00 R 1.00
R 2.00 R 2.00 R 2.60
4,00 4,00 4,00
2,00 2,00 2,00

R 3.00 R 3.00 R 3.00
3,00 3,00 3,00
2,00 2,00 2,00
5,00 5,00 5,00

R 3.00 R 3.00 R. 3.00
n/a n/a hia
R10.00 R10.00 R10,00
R 3.00 R 3.00 R 3.00
R20.00 R20.00 R20.00
10,00 10,00 10,00

R 36.00 R 36.00 R 36.00
R 56.00 R 58.00 R 56.00




English Fiction

Non Fiction

Study Collection
Reference Books
Junior Non Fiction
Junior Fiction
Toddlers’ Books
Compact Discs/ DVD
Audio Books
CD-Rom

Videos

Newspapers Publishers price plus R2.00 admin cost

Periodicals Publishers price plus R2.50 admin costs
INTERNET CAFE / KIOSK

Browsing/ downloads: per half hour or part thereof
Printing: A4 black and white

A3

A4 colour
A3

R 0.00

R107.00
R133.00
R207.00
R235.00
R 50.00
R 50.00
R 40.00
R134.00
R175.00
R 71.00
R 60.00

R 1.00
R 3.00
R 3.00

R107.00 R107.00 R107.00
R133.00 R133.00 R133.00
R207.00 R207.00 R207.00
R235.00 R235.00 R235.00
R 50.00 R 50.00 R 50.00
R 50.00 R 50.00 R 50.00
R 40.00 R 40.00| R 40.00
R134.00 R134.00 R134.00
R175.00 R175.00 R175.00
R 71.00 R 71.00 R 71.00
R 80.00 R 60.00 R 60,00
nia n/a n/a

hia nfa nia

R 1.00 R 1.00 R 1.00

R 3.00 R 3.00 R 3.00

R 3.00 R 3.00 R 3.00

Council Approval

Date 17-May-24

Resolution Number 6.1.05/2023/2024

Sighature




